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Buines!! Transacted by L.I.C. in 1961

*"8. 8hri Bagri:
Shri Madhu Llmaye:
Dr. Kam Manobar Lohla:
Shri Maurya:
Shri Rain Sewall:: Yllday:
Sbri Ifishen PattDayak:

Will the Minister of l"lnanee be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that business of the Life Insurance Corporation is going down during the current year;

(b) if .a, the reason. therefor; and

(c) whether Government have any proposals under consideration to reduce the amount 'of the premium of Life Insurance to encourage more people to take to Life Insurance Corporation policies?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of F1Ilance (Shrl L. N. Mishra):
(a) No, Sir. The volume of busines introduced in the first quarter of the current financial year was about 6 p.c. more than during the corresponding period last year.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) There is nO proposal at present to reduce L.I.C.'s premium rates. The Corporation will, however, review premium structure after the resulta of investigation into the mortality experience of the assured lives covering the period 1961-64, which is currently in progress, became available.

Death Rate among L.r.C. Policy
Holders

*669. Shri Utiya:
Shri Madhu Limaye:

Will the Minister of Finance ••
pleased to refer to the reply given ..
Starred Question No. 328 ori the 3rd March, 1966 and state:

(a) whether the study of death rate among the Life Insurance Corporatioa policy holders from 1961-64 has since been completed;

(b) if so, whether the death rate. en the decrease; and

(c) if so, whether 'the Life Inau-
ranee Corporation propose to lowel' the premium rate?

The Deputy Minister in the Mini.-
try of Finance (Shri L. N. Mtshra):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

N~rj1lllllS&Pr and' Sharantty Projectli *.7,. Shri H. C. Linga Reddy:

8hri P. R. Chakravertl:
Will the Minister of Irrigation UIl

Power be pleased to state:
(a) the ~age at whiCh the execa-

